



16 January 2025

L Tapara

s7(2)(a)

Dear L Tapara

30 Laings Road, Lower Hutt

Request for Information – Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (the Act) 1987

We refer to your request dated 15 January 2025 for Information. We will answer each of your questions in turn. Please see below:

1. How many parking infringement notices were issued in Collett Street and Waddington Drive, Naenae 2/12/24.

Parking Infringement notices issued in Collett Street between 28/11/2024 and 06/12/2024

Ticket Number	License Plate	Issue Date	Violation
4105252	MYK730	2024-12-02 16:01:25.000	NO EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WARRANT OF FITNESS
4105253	MYK730	2024-12-02 16:01:46.000	OPERATED AN UNLICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE PARKED VEHICLE
4105254	FUP406	2024-12-02 16:05:49.000	NO EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WARRANT OF FITNESS
4105346	NBQ387	2024-12-05 16:23:33.000	NO EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WARRANT OF FITNESS

Parking Infringement notices issued in Waddington Drive between 28/11/2024 and 06/12/2024 **Ticket** License Number Violation **Plate Issue Date** 2024-12-02 4105232 DLR78 09:36:07.000 NO EVIDENCE OF CURRENT WARRANT OF FITNESS 2024-12-02 PARKED ON A FOOTPATH / CYCLE PATH 4105233 DLR78 09:37:06.000 2024-12-02 4105234 BMW454 09:41:21.000 **INCORRECT KERB PARKING**

- 2. How many vehicles were issued warning notices in Collett Street, Naenae 2/12/24.

 None. All tickets were fines to be paid no warnings between 28/11/2024 06/12/2024.
- 3. How many infringement notices for No Evidence of Current Warrant of Fitness were issued in 2024, and how many of those infringements were waived.

Total Number of Infringement Notices issued in 2024 – No Evidence of Current Warrant of Fitness				
Total Number of Infringement Notices - 2024	Total Number of Infringement Notices were waived - 2024			
5878	311			

If you are unhappy with the response to your information request, you can seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response to your information request may be published on Hutt City Council's website. Please refer to the following link: www.huttcity.govt.nz/council/contactus/make-an-official-information-act-request/proactive-releases

Yours sincerely

Philip Rossiter

Senior Advisor, Official Information and Privacy